RESOLUTION NO. 2021-277

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: June 8, 2021
Checks S 697,682.90
ACH S 688,771.99
Off-Cycle S 1,409,183.11
Total S 2,795,638.00
Time Sensitive § 869,440.35
Grand Total S 3,665,078.35

Adopted: June 7, 2021

President of Council




‘TIME SENSITIVE’ INVOICES FOR COUNCIL MEETING OF : 6/7/2021
Expense report not attached. The following will be paid on: 6/8/2021
Taxes Overpaid $ 12,918.00
Expense report not attached. The following will be paid on or before: 6/11/2021
Riggins Oil Co. S 75,264.31
Mark Malench S 10,000.29
Vineland Solid Waste Utility S 891.00
Delta Dental S 12,910.69
Flagship S 12,123.27
Allen Assoc. S 32,435.,52
National Vision Administrators S 4,328.31
Cumberland County Improvement Authority S 63,376.64
Expense report not attached. The following will be paid on: ’ 6/15/2021
| | ,,
State of N.J.-PERS-ANN-CONT INS. S 645,192.32
Total S 869,440.35
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June 4, 2021 CITY OF VINELAND et pte (f3forage No: 1
11:03 AM Check payment Batch Verification Listing
Batch Id: PARIECK Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 06/08/21 Checking Account: 90DISBURSE G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: Y
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
Dir Dep 06/08/21  ACORK00S A CORKY LINARDO FIRE&SAFE EQUI PO BOX 488
21-00067 01/06/21 5 MONTHLY FIRE EXTINGUISHER 69.00 1-01-26-315-1113-23018 Budget amrv 231
VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME
21-02009 03/12/21 2 VARIOUS FIRE EXTINGUISHER 85.00 1-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv - 118 1
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
154.00
Dir Dep 06/08/21  ADAMSO0S ADAMS, STEPHANIE POLICE DEPARTMENT '
21-03853 05/20/21 1 REIMBURSEMENT NOTARY RENEWAL 15.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23044 Budget aprv 3141
POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
15.00
Dir Dep  06/08/21 ~ ADAMS035 ADAMS REHMANN & HEGGAN ASSOC. 215 BELLEVUE AVE :
19-01597 02/26/19 20 PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES 1,112.50  C-04-00-000-1761-78632 Budget Aprv 1 1
NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-61 - BURNT MILL AND
21-01670 03/01/21 2 palermo Ave water main ext 4,800.00  1-05-55-512-9006-52000 Budget Aprv 115 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - CAPITAL
5,912.50
Dir Dep 06/08/21  ADVANOGO ADVANTAGE ‘SECURITY, INC. 802 -FIRST STATE BLVD
21-03935 05/25/21 1 SER MTCE CAMERA 4/1/21-3/31/22 260.55  1-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 335 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
57.90  1-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
21-03935 05/25/21 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 260.55  1-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 336 1
INFO SYS-ELEC - MAINT OFFICE FURN & EQUI
21-03936 05/25/21 1 MTCE DWNTWN CAM 4/1/21-3/31/22 73.01  1-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 337 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
16.22  1-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
. INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
21-03936 05/25/21 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 73.01  1-05-55-502-9008-53038 Budget Aprv 338 1
INFO SYS-ELEC - MISCELLANEOUS
21-03937 05/25/21 1 MTCE ACCESS EMS 4/1/21-3/31/22 2,430.00  1-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 339 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
540.00  1-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
21-03937 05/25/21 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 2,430.00  1-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv - 340 1
INFO SYS-ELEC - MAINT OFFICE FURN & EQUI
21-03938 05/25/21 1 S MTCE BALLOT BOX 4/21-3/31/22 203.52  1-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget aprv 341 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
45,23 1-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
21-03938 05/25/21 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 203.53  1-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 342 1
INFO SYS-ELEC - MAINT OFFICE FURN & EQUI
21-03939 05/25/21 1 S MTCE TRANSMIT 4/1/21-3/31/22 756.00  1-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Apry 343 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
168.00  1-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
21-03939 05/25/21 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 756.00  1-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv - 344 1



June 4, 2021

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 2

11:03 Am Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

INFO SYS-ELEC - MAINT OFFICE FURN & EQUI

21-03940 05/25/21 1 MTCE-200 TRANS 6/1/21-3/31/22 302.40
67.20
21-03940 05/25/21 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 302.40
R
Dir-Dep  06/08/21  ANIXTOOS ANIXTER INC.
20-09304 11/25/20 2 EQUIPMENT BRACKET 1,122.90
20-09304 11/25/20 3 PIN FIBER POLE MOUNT RIDGE-27" 996.80
21-02417 03/26/21 1 LINE HOSE WITH CONNECTOR 1,066.83
21-02417 03/26/21 4 LINE HOSE WITH CONNECTOR 1,066.83
21-02417 06/03/21 5 ROUNDING DIFFERENCE 0.01
21-03169 04/23/21 1 INSULATED SECONDARY SPLICE 585.16
21-03169 04/23/21 3 SERVICE WIREHOLDER 191.50
21-03169 04/23/21 4 ALUMINUM SERVICE HOOK 969.40
21-03169 04/23/21 6 SERVICE WIREHOLDER 117.03
21-03169 04/23/21 8 MACHINE BOLT 1/2" X 6" 232.80
21-03169 04/23/21 10 MACHINE BOLT 5/8" x 12" 235.00
21-03169 04/23/21 11 MACHINE BOLT 5/8" X 14" 278.80
21-03393 05/03/21 2 FUSE LINK/SECONDARY 20 AMP (LI 44465
BREIEE
Dir Dep ~ 06/08/21 ~ ASPLUOOS ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT, LLC
21-02510 03/31/21 17 TREE TRIMMING WK END 5/15/21 5,916.00
21-02510 03/31/21 18 TREE TRIMMING WK END 5/15/21 8,550.00
21-02510 03/31/21 19 TREE TRIMMING WK END 5/15/21 6,444.80
21-02510 03/31/21 20 TREE TRIMMING WK END 5/22/21 6,516.00
21-02510 03/31/21 21 TREE TRIMMING WK END 5/22/21 8,550.00
21-02510 03/31/21 22 TREE TRIMMING WK END 5/22/21 4,833.60

40,810.40

1-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 3451
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
1-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
1-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv. 346 1
INFO SYS-ELEC - MAINT OFFICE FURN & EQUI

PO.BOX 842584.

0-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Apry 10
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

0-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 11
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

1-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget Aprv 143
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
1-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget Aprv 144
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
1-05-55-502-9003-53425 Budget Aprv 145
DIST DIV - INVENTORY OVER/SHORT
1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 196
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 197
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv - 198
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 199
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 200
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 201
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 202
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv - 223
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

PO BOX 827464

1-05-55-502-9003-53382 Budget Aprv 148
DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING
1-05-55-502-9003-53382 Budget Aprv 149
DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING
1-05-55-502-9003-53382 Budget Aprv 150
DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING
1-05-55-502-9003-53382 Budget Aprv 151
DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING
1-05-55-502-9003-53382 Budget Aprv - 152
DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING
1-05-55-502-9003-53382 Budget Aprv 153

DIST DIV - CONTRACT TREE TRIMMING



June 4, 2021

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 3

11:03 Am Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
Dir Dep  06/08/21  ASSOC020 ASSOCIATED TRUCK PARTS 1075 E. PHILADELPHIA AVE
21-03151 04/22/21 3 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 10.59  1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Apry 194
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-03151 04/22/21 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 16.25  1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Apry 195
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-03925 05/24/21 1 PARTS AND SUPPLIES 78.52  1-05-55-502-9001-53390 Budget Aprv 332
GENERATION DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
105.36
Dir-Dep06/08/21  AUR006 ~ AURORA ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. 1102 UNION AVENUE
20-07760 09/25/20 7 NEW FUELING STATION UPGRADES 114,900.00  c-04-00-000-2008-78006 Budget Apry 5
ORD 20-08 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
21-03930 05/24/21 1 RENTAL OF TEMPORARY UNLEADED 4,975.00  T1-22-00-000-0000-80301 Budget Aprv 333
SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY
3,980.00  T-22-00-000-0000-80302 Budget
SELF INSURANCE FUND ELECTRIC
995.00  T7-22-00-000-0000-80303 Budget
SELF INSURANCE FUND WATER
124,850.00
Dir Dep — 06/08/21  AUTOMO2S AUTOMOTIVE PARTS CO OF ) 809 LANDIS AVE
21-00165 01/08/21 9 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2.23  1-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Aprv 27
MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-00165 01/08/21 10 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 0.21  1-07-55-502-8004-53001 Budget Apry 28
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - AUTOMOTIVE REPAI
21-00165 01/08/21 13 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 3.18  1-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget Aprv 29
PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-00165 01/08/21 15 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 5.85  1-07-55-502-8004-53001 Budget Aprv 30
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - AUTOMOTIVE REPAI
21-00165 01/08/21 16 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 5.85  1-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget Apry 31
PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-00165 01/08/21 17 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 49.29  1-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Apry 32
MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-00165 01/08/21 18 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 1.82  1-07-55-502-8004-53001 Budget Aprv 33
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - AUTOMOTIVE REPAI
21-00165 01/08/21 19 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 8.18  1-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget Aprv - 34
PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-00165 01/08/21 20 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 1.82 1-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget Aprv 35
PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-00165 01/08/21 21 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 89.67  1-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Aprv 36
MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-00165 01/08/21 22 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 32,77 1-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Aprv 37
MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-00165 01/08/21 23 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 9.16  1-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget Aprv . 38
PUMPING EXP DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-00165 01/08/21 24 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 84.44  1-07-55-502-8004-53001 Budget Aprv 39
OPERATION/SUPERVISION - AUTOMOTIVE REPAI
21-00165 01/08/21 25 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 75.29  1-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Aprv 40
MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-00165 01/08/21 26 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 7.67  1-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget Aprv 41

MAINT OF DIST MAINS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS



June 4, 2021

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No; 4

11:03 Am Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

21-00393 01/14/21

21-02010 03/12/21

21-02010 03/12/21

21-02010 06/04/21

21-02416 03/26/21

21-02560 04/01/21

21-02560 04/01/21

21-02560 04/01/21

21-02560 04/01/21

21-02560 04/01/21

21-02560 04/01/21

21-02560 04/01/21

21-02560 04/01/21

21-02560 04/01/21

21-02560 04/01/21

21-02560 04/01/21

1 FOR VARIOUS BELTS, TOOLS

20 VARIOUS
21 VARIOUS

22 VARIOUS

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

6 Parts for Emergency Repair

29 VARIOUS

30 VARIOUS

31 VARIOUS

32 VARIOUS

33 VARIOUS

34 VARIOUS

35 VARIOUS

36 VARIOUS

37 VARIOUS

38 VARIOUS

39 VARIOUS

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

PARTS AND SUPPLIES

29.28
10.50
46.71
0.71
143.02
13.74
13.74
68.15
68.15
72.05
72.05
13.20
13.20
65.72
65.72
9.82
9.82
18.72
18.71
4.45
4.46
29.34
29.34

27.00.

26.99
45.76

1-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
1-05-55-502-9003-5339%0 Budget

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
1-05-55-502-9003-5339%0 Budget

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
1-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
1-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget

FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VERICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget
VERICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Aprv

Apry

Aprv

Aprv

74 1
119 1
120 1
121 1
142 1
v 1

2
172 1
2
173 1
2
174 1
2
175 1
2
176 1
2
177 1
2
178 1
2
179 1
2
180 1
2
181 1



June 4, 2021

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 5

11:03 Am Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Dpate Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
45,75 1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
21-02810 04/08/21 15 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 57.23  1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 184 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-03526 05/07/21 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 334,39 1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 263 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-03526 05/07/21 5 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 231.66  1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 264 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1,966.81
Dir Dep  06/08/21  AWPINOOS AWP, INC. PO BOX 636219
21-03899 05/21/21 1 TRAFFIC CONTROL 5/9/21-5/15/21 2,326.40  1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 325 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
21-03899 05/21/21 2 TRAFFIC CONTROL 5/9/21-5/15/21 1,510.48  1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aorv 326 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
21-03899 05/21/21 3 TRAFFIC CONTROL 5/9/21-5/15/21 2,087.20  1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Apry 327 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
21-03899 05/21/21 4 TRAFFIC CONTROL 5/9/21-5/15/21 2,100.24  1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 328 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
21-03899 05/21/21 5 TRAFFIC CONTROL 5/9/21-5/15/21 1,295.20  1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 329 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
21-04055 05/28/21 1 TRAFFIC CONTROL 675.00  1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget aprv 3711
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
21-04055 05/28/21 2 TRAFFIC CONTROL 5/16-5/22/21 2,814.15  1-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 372 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
12,808.67
Dir Dep ~ 06/08/21  BAYHEOOS BAY HEAD INVESTMENTS INC. D/B/A VCI
21-04067 05/28/21 1 MAKE REPAIRS TO NOISE IN AUX 621,72 1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 373 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
621.72
Dir Dep 06/08/21 ~ BERMAOOS BERMAN PRINTING & STAMP MFG CO STAMP-CO,
21-03854 05/20/21 1 NOTARY STAMP 13.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23015 Budget Apry 315 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
13.00
Dir Dep 06/08/21  BROWNOOS BROWN, JOSEPH VINELAND -POLICE DEPARTMENT
21-03615 05/11/21 1 Course Narcotics in 5/13-15/21 22.29  1-01-25-240-2502-23041 Budget Apry 272 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES
22.29
Dir Dep  06/08/21  BROWNOBO BROWN'S INTEGRATED PEST MANAGE 26 BURNS RD
21-00740 01/25/21 6 PEST CONTROL 5/21 60.00  1-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Apry 87 1
DIST DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE ‘
60.00
Dir Dep  06/08/21  CALPI005 CALPINE VINELAND SOLAR LLC SUTTE 1000
21-03809 05/19/21 1 CALPINE PAYMENT/VMU ADMIN 6,437.19  1-05-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Apry 303 1

6,437.19

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE



June 4, 2021

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 6

11:03 Am Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq -Acct
Description
Dir Dep  06/08/21  CARRO010 CARROT TOP INDUSTRIES INC. PO BOX 820
21-02346 03/25/21 1 U.S. FLAGS 286.31  1-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 137 1
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
21-02346 03/25/21 2 22% 83.99  1-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Apry 138 1
SHARED SVC - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
21-02346 03/25/21 3 3% 11.46  1-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 139 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
21-03817 05/19/21 13" x 5" BEACON NYLON 738.00  1-05-55-502-9003-53366 Budget Aprv 304 1
DIST DIV - WORK FOR OTHER CITY DEPARTMEN
21-03817 05/19/21 3 QUTRIGGER FLAGPOLES 45576 1-05-55-502-9003-53366 Budget Apry 305 1
DIST DIV - WORK FOR OTHER CITY DEPARTMEN
21-03817 05/19/21 4 FREIGHT FEE - ESTIMATED 50.00  1-05-55-502-9003-53366 Budget Aprv 306 1
DIST DIV - WORK FOR OTHER CITY DEPARTMEN
21-03817 06/02/21 5 FREIGHT FEE 14,69 1-05-55-502-9003-53366 Budget Apry 307 1
DIST DIV - WORK FOR OTHER CITY DEPARTMEN
1,640.21
Dir Dep 06/08/21 - CAVAGO25 CAVAGNARO -JR, DAVID ] POLICE -DEPARTMENT
21-03714 05/17/21 1 ACTUAL TOLL EXPENSES 15.00  1-01-25-240-2502-23041 Budget Aprv 294 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES
15.00
Dir -Dep 06/08/21 ~ CHERROOS CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES 35 ROUTE 70 WEST
21-00088 01/06/21 8 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 152.57  1-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 26 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
152.57
Dir Dep - 06/08/21 -~ CHEVROOS RK CHEVROLET 502 N. DELSEA DR
21-00059 01/06/21 8 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 57.76  1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 22 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
21-03869 05/20/21 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 6.68  1-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget aprv 3171
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
64.44
Dir Dep - 06/08/21 ~ CINTAOOS CINTAS CORPORATION CINTAS CORPORATION #100
21-02135 03/17/21 15 UNDER ARMOUR CORPORATE 407.92  1-01-26-300-3001-23033 Budget Aprv - 128 1
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - UNIFORM & CLOT
21-02135 03/17/21 22 COMPANY EMBROIDERY 14,85 1-01-26-300-3001-23033 Budget Aprv - 129 1
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - UNIFORM & CLOT
21-02135 03/17/21 23 NAME EMBROIDERY 14.85  1-01-26-300-3001-23033 Budget aprv 130 1
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - UNIFORM & CLOT
21-02135 03/17/21 24 COMPANY EMBROIDERY 24,75 1-01-26-300-3001-23033 Budget Apry 131 1
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - UNIFORM & CLOT
21-02135 03/17/21 25 NAME EMBROIDERY 24,75 1-01-26-300-3001-23033 Budget Apry 132 1
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - UNIFORM & CLOT
487.12
Dir Dep 06/08/21  CLEANOL0 CLEAN HARBORS ‘ENVIRONMENTAL SE PO BOX 734867
21-02148 03/17/21 1 EMPTY THE WASTE OIL TANK IN 279.60  1-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv - 133 1

279.60

VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
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11:03 Am Check payment Batch verification Listing

Check No.  check pate vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

Dir Dep 06/08/21  CLEANO15 CLEAN RENTAL SERVICES INC 4352 N, AMERICAN ‘ST

21-00068 01/06/21 21 100 WIPERS FOR VEHICLE 10.20  1-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 24
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
